Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application number previously recorded on Reel 012314 Frame 0817. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Thomas	03/31/2010
Anand Narayan	12/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TensorComm, Inc.	
Street Address:	1490 West 121st Avenue, Suite 105	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6856945	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)258-5752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 340-9736 Email: dwalker@bhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David Walker

Address Line 1: 2901 WEST COAST HIGHWAY, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92663

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCOM-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Walker

Total Attachments: 4

501142954

source=TCOM-0002#page1.tif source=TCOM-0002#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0408 6856945

\$40,00

source=TCOM-0002#page3.tif source=TCOM-0002#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0409

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)

11-26-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce

	1019005	64	TCOM-0002-
the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reopro the	attached original documents	or copy thereof
Name of Conveyin Thomas, John K. Asand P. Narayan : Additional i	11(14/01	Name:	TensorComm Inc.
Nature of Conveye	те:	Internal Address: Street Address	Suite 235 10190 Bannock Street
x Assignment · Other: Execution Date: Oc	il Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Denver, Colorado, 80260
(a) Patent Application	n Number(e)	4. (b) Patent Num	name(s) and address(es) attached.
	d together with a new application, the execution	h Ausshad	09/988219
uc of the application is:	Additional Num		of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
nc of the application is: Name and Address this Document Show	Additional Num		
Name and Address this Document Shore	Additional Num of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning uid be Mailed:	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name and Address this Document Shore	Additional Num of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning uid be Mailed: Ajay A. Jagtiani JAGTIANI + GUTTAG 10379-13 Democracy Lane	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) x Authorized to h 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 se charged to deposit account.
Name and Address this Document Shor	Additional Num of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning uid be Mailed: Ajay A. Jagtiani JAGTIANI + GUTTAG 10379-13 Democracy Lane	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) X Authorized to h 8. Deposit Accountable Contact	of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 \$40.00 ne charged to deposit account.
Name and Address this Document Shot arre: Statement and Signature of my least	Additional Num of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning uid be Mailed: Ajay A. Jagtiani JAGTIANI + GUTTAG 10379-13 Democracy Lane Fairfax, Virginia 22030	6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) X Authorized to h 8. Deposit Account ATTACH DUPLICATE COR	\$40.00 S40.00 The charged to deposit account. The Number to 10-0233 The property of this page of paying by deposit account.

11/23/200

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 01234A-FEMME: 0817

REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0410

Atty, Docket No.: TCOM-0002

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, John K. Thomas, a citizen of USA, residing at Eric, Colorado, and Anand P. Narayan, a citizen of USA, residing at Boulder, Colorado have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PROJECTIONS IN SIGNAL PROCESSING APPLICATIONS (hereafter "Improvements") for which we have executed an application for a United States Patent filed November 19, 2001, Application No. US 09/988,219, now U.S. Patent Number 6,856,945, issued February 15, 2005 (hereafter "Application"); and

Whereas, TensorComm, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application (including all applications to which the Application claims priority) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Improvements to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assigned its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that we may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to any of us respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries, provided that Assignee or its successors or assigns who request such assistance provide reasonable compensation for assistance that extends beyond execution of requested documents.

SIGNAL PROCESSING APPLICATIONS	TUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PROJECTIONS IN
John K. Thomas	3/3/ /20/0 Date
sona ig. rnomas	17atc · s
State of Colorado Caladana)) ss. County of Sandana Caladana)	
	/// 3 m 3 ^
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and achis/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her sign	Notary Public, personally basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in ature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instru	ment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public
DOROTHY L. LEVIN Commission # 1835908 Notery Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar. 10, 2013	

Title of Invention: A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING PROJECTIONS IN SIGNAL PROCESSING APPLICATIONS

December 10, 2007

Date

December 10, 2007

Date

December 10 4 2009

Date

PATENT REEL: 024202 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 04/08/2010